

Keeping It Simple

імси.сом

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Nikki Thompson, Communications Manager Indiana Members Credit Union 317-554-8150 nthompson@imcu.com



## THE INDIANAPOLIS STAR NAMES INDIANA MEMBERS CREDIT UNION A WINNER OF THE INDIANAPOLIS TOP WORKPLACES 2019 AWARD

(Indianapolis, IN, June 2019) Indiana Members Credit Union has been awarded a Top Workplaces 2019 honor by The Indianapolis Star. The list is based solely on <a href="employee feedback">employee feedback</a> gathered through a third-party survey administered by research partner <a href="Energage">Energage</a>, LLC, a leading provider of technology-based employee engagement tools. The anonymous survey measures several aspects of workplace culture, including alignment, execution, and connection, just to name a few.

"Top Workplaces is more than just recognition," said <u>Doug Claffey</u>, CEO of Energage. "Our research shows organizations that earn the award attract better talent, experience lower turnover, and are better equipped to deliver bottom-line results. Their leaders prioritize and carefully craft a healthy <u>workplace culture</u> that supports employee engagement."

Ron Collier, President and CEO of Indiana Members Credit Union, stated, "Our employees truly enjoy assisting members, and helping them to be successful in their financial goals. Their dedication is just one

-more-



Keeping It Simple

імси.сом

more reason IMCU is a great place to work and to do business."

"Becoming a Top Workplace isn't something organizations can buy," Claffey said. "It's an achievement organizations have worked for and a distinction that gives them a competitive advantage. It's a big deal."

## **About Indiana Members Credit Union**

Indiana Members Credit Union, headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana, was founded in 1956 on the campus of IUPUI. IMCU has since grown to 27 branches in Central Indiana, offering consumer and business members a better financial alternative and a full array of products and services. Traditionally offering better rates on loans and deposits, IMCU maintains true to its roots by "Keeping It Simple" for members. For more information, please visit IMCU online at www.imcu.com.

## About Energage, LLC

Headquartered in Exton, Pa., <u>Energage</u> is a leading provider of technology-based employee engagement tools that help leaders to unlock potential, inspire performance, and achieve amazing results within their organizations. The research partner behind the <u>Top Workplaces</u> program, Energage has surveyed more than 57,000 organizations representing well over 19 million employees in the United States.

###